

0ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5002 OF 2004

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INVENTA CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr.V.S. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Suri, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Counsel for the respondent is not present.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

No order as to the costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5002 OF 2004

United India Insurance Co.

.... Appellant

Versus

Inventa Chemicals Ltd.

.... Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Counsel for the respondent is not present.

We are not inclined to interfere with the well reasoned judgment of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi. However, in the facts of the present case, the rate of interest, as awarded by the National Commission, is reduced from 12% per annum to 9% per annum. With the abovesaid modification, the appeal is disposed of.

Appeal disposed of. No order as to the costs.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.

NEW DELHI;
JULY 29, 2009