

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5002 OF 2004

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INVENTA CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran on 30.10.09
(sitting in Chambers) directed to deposit the amount of Rs.
50,000/-in the non-interest bearing account and to be
released as and when application for withdrawal is made.
Despite communication from the Registry no application for
withdrawal of the amount has been filed and the same is
lying unclaimed in the Suitor's Fund in the Registry. This
unclaimed amount of Rs. 50,000/- may be transferred to
Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

(Ravi Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master